Lawrenceburg Utility Systems
Electric Rate Schedule
June 1, 2025 -June 30, 2025
(Adjusted for TVA Monthly Fuel Cost Adjustment — June 2025)

Residential Rate

Customer Charge per month $24.81
Energy Charge (per kWh) $0.117820 11.7820 cents
General Power Rate*
GSA1 (Demand <50 kW and/or <15,000 kWh)
Customer Charge per month $38.00
Energy Charge (per kWh) $0.131790 13.1790 cents
GSA2 (Demand >50 kW and <1,000 kW and/or
>15,000 kWh)
Customer Charge per month $205.00
Demand Charge:
0-50kw -0-
Excess over 50 k $18.02
Energy Charge (per kWh):
0-15,000 kWh $0.128540 12.8540 cents
All additional kWh $0.081710 8.1710 cents
GSA3 (Demand >1,000 kW)
Customer Charge per month $500.00
Demand Charge:
0-1,000 kW** $18.21
All additional kW** $20.62
Energy Charge (per kWh):
AlLkWh $0.083350 8.3350 cents

Manufacturing Service Rate

Please contact LUS directly for manufacturing rates.

WLUS

LAWRENCEBURG UTILITY SYSTEMS
(931) 762-7161

www.lburgus.com

*Seasonal Customers add $0.0133 (1.33 cents) per kWh to first 15,000 kWh and $4.00 per kW to Billed Demand Charges
**Establishes Minimum Bill Requirements. See Rules and Regulations
***Base rates effective October 1, 2024. Rates will adjust monthly for TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment

Revised 6/01/25



Lighting
Street, Parks, and Athletic Fields

Customer Charge
AllLkWh

Outdoor Lighting
Energy Charge (per kWh):
All kWh

Facilities Charge:
Additional Pole
175 Watt M/V
400 Watt M/V
100 Watt HPS
250 Watt HPS
400 Watt MH
72 Watt LED
110 Watt LED
210 Watt LED

$1.00
$6.93
$13.03
$7.04
$11.61
$24.48
$8.83
$11.04
$24.03

$9.50
$0.082870

$0.082870

Total W/O Pole
$8.92

$17.44

$8.24

$14.59

$28.89

$9.57

$12.18

$26.16

8.2870 cents

8.2870 cents

*Seasonal Customers add $0.0133 (1.33 cents) per kWh to first 15,000 kWh and $4.00 per kW to Billed Demand Charges
**Establishes Minimum Bill Requirements. See Rules and Regulations

***Base rates effective October 1, 2024. Rates will adjust monthly for TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment

Revised 6/01/25



