Lawrenceburg Utility Systems Electric Rate Schedule

June 1, 2025 – June 30, 2025

(Adjusted for TVA Monthly Fuel Cost Adjustment – June 2025)

Residential Rate

Customer Charge per month \$24.81

Energy Charge (per kWh) \$0.117820 11.7820 cents

General Power Rate*

GSA1 (Demand <50 kW and/or <15,000 kWh)

Customer Charge per month \$38.00

Energy Charge (per kWh) \$0.131790 13.1790 cents

GSA2 (Demand >50 kW and <1,000 kW and/or

>15,000 kWh)

Customer Charge per month \$205.00

Demand Charge:

0 – 50 kW -0-Excess over 50 kW** \$18.02

Energy Charge (per kWh):

0 – 15,000 kWh \$0.128540 12.8540 cents All additional kWh \$0.081710 8.1710 cents

GSA3 (Demand >1,000 kW)

Customer Charge per month \$500.00

Demand Charge:

0 – 1,000 kW** \$18.21 All additional kW** \$20.62

Energy Charge (per kWh):

All kWh \$0.083350 8.3350 cents

Manufacturing Service Rate

Please contact LUS directly for manufacturing rates.



^{*}Seasonal Customers add \$0.0133 (1.33 cents) per kWh to first 15,000 kWh and \$4.00 per kW to Billed Demand Charges

^{**}Establishes Minimum Bill Requirements. See Rules and Regulations

^{***}Base rates effective October 1, 2024. Rates will adjust monthly for TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment

Lighting

Street, Parks, and Athletic Fields

Customer Charge \$9.50

All kWh \$0.082870 8.2870 cents

Outdoor Lighting

Energy Charge (per kWh):

All kWh \$0.082870 8.2870 cents

Facilities Charge:

Additional Pole	\$1.00	Total W/O Pole
175 Watt M/V	\$6.93	\$8.92
400 Watt M/V	\$13.03	\$17.44
100 Watt HPS	\$7.04	\$8.24
250 Watt HPS	\$11.61	\$14.59
400 Watt MH	\$24.48	\$28.89
72 Watt LED	\$8.83	\$9.57
110 Watt LED	\$11.04	\$12.18
210 Watt LED	\$24.03	\$26.16

^{*}Seasonal Customers add \$0.0133 (1.33 cents) per kWh to first 15,000 kWh and \$4.00 per kW to Billed Demand Charges

^{**}Establishes Minimum Bill Requirements. See Rules and Regulations

^{***}Base rates effective October 1, 2024. Rates will adjust monthly for TVA Fuel Cost Adjustment